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HCOMRONWEAL TH OF PENNSYLVANIA

U NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-03 [PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES ’ LLC !
MDJ Name: Hon. 2417 WELSH ROAD APT/STE 21
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA #520
fodess: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD LPEILADELPHIA, PA 19114 N
PO BOX 210 VS.
KYLERTOWN, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 )y 345-6789 16847-0444 WOODRING, LINDA 1
T 175 HILLTOP DR

E G [ [F/rirraavs, »a 16845-9409
C/0 DAVID APOTHAKER, EsmgN 26 2006
2417 WELSH ROAD APT/STE21
#520

PEILADELPHIA, PA 19114 By

i
i
{1

b%cket No.. CV-0000112-06
D

e

te Filed: 3/30/06

P Nond Assoc.
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: — _
Judgment: DEF e o npp—

Judgment was entered for:  (Name) _PORTFOLTO RECOVERY ASSOCTATES,

DEC 0 4 20[]8 AMCQ-DD
Dot

) William A Sh odemun
E] Judgment was entered against: (Name)__wWOODRING, LINDA Dmthon(l)t;anr?/Clerk z‘fNCourrs +0 *

in the amount of $ 3,259.09 on: (Date of Judgment) 4/25/06 %
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. . __z.=(Date & Time)

Amount of Judgment $_3,174.09
Judgment Costs $ 85.00

|| Interest on Judgment $__ .00
Attorney Fees $ .00
$

loy. == Total 3,259.09

I:l Amount of Judgment Subject to

Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $ ' Post Judgment Credits ~ $___ "
] Portion of Judgment for physical Post Judgment Costs $ —
damages arising out of residential ==ss===s===s| e
lease

?rtlfied Judgment Total $ 32595.99

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST .
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL-BISTRICT JUDGE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTE HE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENTBEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,

SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT. A g+ 900
»\ '
\ \

_472 Zﬁg{@é Date m MM,Z/ M‘_ MaglstenW
I cezify that this is a true
C. Date

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012 . SEAL

correct copy gf the record of the, pr dings containing the judgment.

, Magiéteria| District Judge

AOPC31S05  pDATE PRINTED: 4/25/06 11:12:26 AM



P

OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS @

TO: LINDA WOODRING .
110 S OSMOND STREET -~
STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ) COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATES, LLC ) CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Plaintiff,
Vs.
LINDA WOODRING

NO. . Olo-Q0&a 3 -c.D>

Defendant.

NOTICE

Pursuant to Rule 236 of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania, you are hereby notified that a Judgment has been
entered against you in the above proceeding as indicated below. _
/s
XX JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT ’\JILL OeH lalots
___ JUDGMENT IN REPLEVIN
__ JUDGMENT BY CONFESSION
___ JUDGMENT FOR POSSESSION
___ JUDGMENT ON AWARD OF ARBITRATORS
___ JUDGMENT ON VERDICT
____JUDGMENT ON COURT FINDINGS
____ JUDGMENT ON WRIT OF REVIVAL
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, PLEASE CALL:

ATTORNEY _David J. Apothaker, Esq. at this telephone number: 215-634-8920
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , (\
PENNSYLVANIA C\
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT « p
Portfolio Recovery Associates, LLC
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2006-02022-CD
Real Debt: $3,259.09
Atty’s Comm: §
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: $
Linda Woodring ' Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)
Instrument: DJ Judgment

Date of Entry: December 4, 2006

Expires: December 4, 2011

Certified from the record this 4th day of December, 2006.

(«),-Ld;%

William A. Shaw, Prothonofgry
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



Our File No.: 57301
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUITON - (MONEY JUDGMNETS)
P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, TN THE COURT OF COMMON P LEAS OF
LLC CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Vs,
LINDA WOODRING NO.: 06-2022-CD
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION FQLE D
(MONEY JUDGMENT) .
Ul:L 05 20
To the Director of the Prothonotary: ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION IN THE ABOVE MATTER. “m ‘ s .
Wi Aéko‘Coum
(H Directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County, PA; u‘ e Bt
¥~
(2)  against LINDA WOODRING, Defendant(s) W= /
O ol Wg\umﬂ

Ao S
3) and against FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA 219 EAST CHERRY STREET CLEARFIELD, PA
16830, Garnishee(s)

4 and index this writ

(a) against and
(b) against , Defendant(s) and

as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant/s in the ng
property)

the Garnishee/s as follows: (Specifically described

Check Block/s as needed:

[ ] Real Estate
DX Personal Property

David J. Apothaker, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff{(s)

thonotary costs & jo.on
Amount Due  $3259.09 Pro Y

Interest from April 25,2006 $818.38
Minus Payments made $814.77
Total $3262.70 Plus costs

Under paragraph (1) when the writ is directed to the sheriff of another county as authorized by Rule 3103(b), the county
should be indicated.

Under Rule 3103 (c) a writ issued on a transferred judgment may be directed only to the sheriff of the county in which
issued.

Paragraph (3) above should be completed only if a named garnishee is to be included in the writ.

Paragraph (4) (a) should be completed only if indexing of the execution in the county of issuance, is desired as authorized
by Rule 3104(a). When the writ issues to another county indexing is required as of course in that county by the Office of
Prothonotary. See Rule 3104(b).

Paragraph (4) (b) should be completed only if real property in the name of a garnishee is attached and indexing as a lis
pendens is desired, see Rule 3104(c).



Our File No.: 57301
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
WRIT OF EXECUTION (MONEY JUDGMENTS)
RULES P.R.C.P. 3252

«

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES,

LLC NO.: 06-2022-CD
Plaintiff
WRIT OF EXECUTION
vs. (Money Judgment)
LINDA WOODRING
Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against: LINDA WOODRING, defendant(s):
) You are directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA 219 EAST CHERRY STREET CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 as
Garnishee(s)

And to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(a) an attachment has been issued:

(b) Except as provided in paragraph (c), the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the

defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof;

(c) The attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other financial institution
(i) in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as being funds that
upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law, or (i) the
first $10,000 of each account of the defendant with a bank or other (i) financial institution containing any
funds which are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as being funds that upon
deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law.

(ii) each account of the defendant with a bank or other financial institution in which funds on deposit
exceed $10,000

at any time if all funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as being funds
that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law.

(iii) any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other financial institution that total $300 or
less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts shall not be subject to levy and
attachment as determined by the executing officer. The funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant's
general exemption provided in 42 Pa.C.S. § 8123.

(3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than

the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify such other person that he or she has been added as a garnishee and is

enjoined as above stated. :

Amount Due $3259.09

Interest fromApril 25, 2006 $818.38

Minus Payments made $814.77

Costs to be added $240.00 Prothonotary costs Z o oc
Total $3502,

Dated: t2-5 -t 4 /L

Prothonotary of Clearfield County

By ——




NO. 06-2022-CD

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC
VS.

LINDA WOODRING

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{Money Judgments)

Claim $3259.09

Interest FromApril 25,  $818.38

2006

Minus payments made  $814.77
Costs

Dept. of Court Records  $40.00

Sheriff Fee $200.00

Apothaker & Associates, P.C.
David J. Apothaker, Esquire
520 Fellowship Road C306
PO Box 5496
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054
(800) 672-0215
1D # 38423



Our File No.: 57301

PLAINTIFF PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC VS. DEFENDANT LINDA WOODRING
NO. 06-2022-CD

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:
L, the above named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,
(a) I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be
[1(D) setaside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

[ 1{I) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

(b) I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption:
2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following exemptions:
y p
(a) my $300 statutory exemption: [ ]in cash; []in kind
(specify property):
(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of: §
(©) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of the hearing should be given to me at (Name, Address & Telephone Number)

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification
to authorities.

Date: Defendant:
Phone #: Address:
City, Zip:

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH: Office of the Sheriff of Clearfield County
1 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Note: Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the writ, a description of specific property to be levied upon or attached
may be set forth in the writ or included in a separate direction to the sheriff.

Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named garnishee is desired, his name should be set
forth in the space provided.

Under paragraph (3) of the writ, the sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a garnishee any person
not named in this writ who may be found in possession of property of the defendant. See Rule 3111(a). For
limitations on the power to attach tangible personal property, see Rule 3108(a).

(b) Each court shall by local rule designate the officer, organization or person to be named in the notice.

MAJOR EXEMPTION UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW
1) $300.00 statutory exemption

2) Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
3) Most wages and unemployment compensation

¢) Social Security benefits

) Certain retirement funds and accounts

(6) Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

0 Certain insurance proceeds



E Our File No.: 57301

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES,
LLC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Plaintiff
Vs.
NO.: 06-2022-CD
LINDA WOODRING

110 S OSMOND STREET
STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801
XXX-XX-9501

Civil Action

N e N N e N S N N S N S N

Defendant

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA

Garnishee

INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

TO: FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, Garnishee:

You are required to file answers to the following Interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service
upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.

1.

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant(s) any money or
were you liable to defendant(s) on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did defendant(s)
claim that you owed defendant(s) any money or were liable to defendant(s) for any reason?

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession, custody, control
or in the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one or more persons any property of any
nature owned solely or in part by the defendant(s)?

At the time you were served or any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property of any
nature owed solely or in part by the defendant(s) or in which the defendant held or claimed any
interest?

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in
which the defendant(s) had any interest?

At any time before or after you were served did the defendant(s) transfer or deliver any property to
you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent and what was the consideration
thereof?

At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or property to the
defendant(s) or to any person or place pursuant to the defendant’s direction or otherwise discharge
any claim of the defendant(s) against you?

If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or any subsequent time did
the defendant(s) have funds on deposit in an account in which funds are deposited electronically on a
recurring basis and which are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution,



levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or Federal law? If so, identify each account and state the
reason for the exemption and the entity electronically depositing those funds on a recurring basis.

8. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent time
did the defendant(s) have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds on deposit, not including
any otherwise exempt funds, did not exceed the amount of the general exemption under
42PA.C.S.§8123? If so, identify each account.

9. How much is the value of any property in your possession belonging to the defendant(s)?

10. In the space below, the plaintiff may set forth additional appropriate interrogatories.

Dated: \\\HZ\ v

David J. Apothaker, Esquire
APOTHAKER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
520 Fellowship Road C306

PO Box 5496

Mount Laurel, New Jersey 08054
(856) 780-1000

Attorneys for Plaintiff




In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Service # 1 of 2 Services Sheriff Docket # 110237
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC Case # 06-2022-CD
VS. .
LINDA WOODRING
TO: FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, Garnishee 7 F) LED
Of I
TYPE OF SERVICE WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES FEB/02 /8/ %0';\
Wilkiam A.

Prothonotary/Clerk of s
SHERIFF RETURNS _

NOW February 27,2013 RETURNED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES "NOT SERVED"
AS TO FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, DEFENDANT. RETURNED AT REQUEST OF ATTY.

SERVED BY: /



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Service # 2 of 2 Services Sheriff Docket # 110237
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC Case#  08-2022-CD

VS.

LINDA WOODRING
TO: FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, Garnishee

TYPE OF SERVICE WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW February 27, 2013 RETURNED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES "NOT SERVED"
AS TO LINDA WOODRING, DEFENDANT. RETURNED AT REQUEST OF ATTY.

SERVED BY: /



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 110237
NO: 06-2022-CD
SERVICES 2
WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES

PLAINTIFF: PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC
VS.

DEFENDANT: LINDA WOODRING

TO: FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, Garnishee

SHERIFF RETURN

RETURN COSTS
Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE APOTHAKER 67812 20.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS APOTHAKER 67812 14.00
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers
Day of 2013

Chester A. Ha/t/?s{\

Sheriff



Our File No.: 57301
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUITON - (MONEY JUDGMNETS)
P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES IN THE COURT OF COMMON P LEAS OF

LLC ‘ CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS.
~ LINDA WOODRING _ _ NO.: 06-2022- CD

- PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MONEY JUDGMENT)

To the Director of the Prothonotary: ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION IN THE ABOVE MATTER.
)] Directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County, PA;
(2)  against LINDA WOODR]NG, Defendant(s)

3) and against FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA 219 EAST CHERRY STREET CLEARFIELD PA
16830, Garnishee(s)

4 and index this writ - : co-

(a) against and . " s So baa e

b nst , Defendant ‘v‘ee&;’ytww s

(b) agains efendant(s) and | and attestes copy of the origingl
as a lis pendens agalnst the real property of the defendant/s in the ngn the Garnishee/s as@tﬁ{i‘m\%s (fgpemﬁghfﬁy %aesscirlbed
property)

5
Check Block/s as needed: BEC 0 2012
[ ] Real Estate Attest. oo 2.
X Personal Property g - Protnonotary/
: David J. Apothaker, Esq. E Clerk of Courts

" Attorney for Plaintiff(s)

Amount Due  $3259.09 &,
Interest from April 25,2006 $818.38 Prothonotary costs < 4o. oo
Minus Payments made $814.77
Total $3262.70 ‘Plus costs

Under paragraph (1) when the writ is directed to the sheriff of another county as authorlzed by Rule 3103(b), the county ’
should be indicated.’

Under Rule 3103 (c) a writ issued on a transferred Judgment may be directed only to the sher1ff of the county in which
issued.

Paragraph (3) above should be completed only ifa named gamishee is to be included in the writ. ‘

Paragraph (4) (a) should be completed only if indexing of the execution in the county of issuance, is deSIred as authorized
by Rule 3104(a). When the writ issues to another county indexing is requlred as of course in that county by the Ofﬁce of
Prothonotary. See Rule 3104(b).

Paragraph (4) (b) should be completed only if real property in the name of a garmshee is attached and indexing as a lis
pendens is. desned see Rule 3104(c).
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Our File.No.: 57301 v
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MONEY JUDGMENTS)
: _ RULES P.R.C.P. 3252
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES,

LLC . NO. 06-2022-CD
Plaintiff - .
: WRIT OF EXECUTION
VS. ' 7 " ‘ (Money Judgment)
LINDA WOODRING
Defendant(s) | . -

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against: LINDA WOODRING, defendant(s):
(1) You are directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possessron of

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA 219 EAST CHERRY STREET CLEARFIELD PA 16830 as
Garnishee(s)

And to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(a) an attachment has been issued:

(b) Except as provided in paragraph (c), the gamishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the

defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof;

(c¢) The attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other financial institution
(i) in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as being funds that
upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law, or (i) the
first $10,000 of each account of the defendant with a bank or other (i) financial institution containing any
funds which are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as being funds that upon
deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law.

(i) each account of the defendant with a bank or other financial institution in which funds on deposit
exceed $10,000

at any time if all funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as being funds
that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law.

(iii) any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other financial institution that total $300 or
less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts shall not be subject to levy and
attachment as determined by the executing officer. The funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant's
general exemptlonjprowded m 42 Pa.C.S. § 8123.

B3It property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than

the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify such other person that he or she has been added as a garnishee and is

enjoined as above stated.

Amount Due $3259.09

Interest fromApril 25, 2006 - $818.38

Minus Payments made $814.77

Costs to be added : $240.00 " Prothonotary costs 3’ Yo v

Total : $3 522.70
AL * :
Dated‘PI 2 ﬂﬂg?wmt t‘u'; J _day ‘ / /g

of A bse o@//ﬂ__ ProthoncTary of Clearfield County
At ___;.ecL_/H*‘

Uz, /Mw_...
.rrnf @M




NO. 06-2022-CD

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
. CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY AS SOCIATES, LLC
VS. -

LINDA WOODRING

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Money Judgments)

Claim $3259.09

Interest FromApril 25,  $818.38

2006

Minus payments made  $814.77
Costs

Dept. of Court Records  $40.00

Sheriff Fee $200.00

Apothaker & Associates, P.C.
David J. Apothaker, Esquire
520 Fellowship Road C306
PO Box 5496
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054
(800) 672-0215
ID # 38423
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Our File No.: 57301

PLAINTIFF PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC VS. DEFENDANT LINDA WOODRING
NO. 06-2022-CD .

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

'CLATM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF: . _
I, the above named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
)] From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,
(a) I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be
[1() setaside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

[ ] (@) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or
(b) I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption:

‘

2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following exemptions:
(a) my $300 statutory exemption: [ ]in cash; []in kind

(specify property):
(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the:amount of: $
(c) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of the hearing should be given to me at (Name, Address & Telephone Number)

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification
to authorities.

Date: Defendant:
Phone #: Address: - '
City, Zip: R

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH: Office of the Sheriff of Clearfield County
1 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Note: Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the writ, a description of specific property to be levied upon or attached
may be set forth in the writ or included in a separate direction to the sheriff.

Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named garnishee is desired, his name should be set
forth in the space provided. : 7 '

Under paragraph (3) of the writ, the sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a garnishee any person
not named in this writ who may be found in possession of property of the defendant. See Rule 3111(a). For
limitations on the power to attach tangible personal property, see Rule 3108(a). _

(b) Each court shall by local rule designate the officer, organization or person to be named in the notice.

MAJOR EXEMPTION UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

(1) $300.00 statutory exemption _

2) Bibles, school bocks, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
3) Most wages and unemployment compensation

(4) - Social Security benefits :

(%) Certain retirement funds and accounts

(6) Certain veteran and armed forces beneﬁts‘
(7N Certain insurance proceeds




Our File No.: 57301

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Vs. NO.: 06-2022-CD

LINDA WOODRING
Defendant(s) PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

To the Prothonotary:

Issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter,
(1) directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County;
(2) against LINDA WOODRING, defendant(s); and
(3) against PSECU THIRD & WALNUT STREET HARRISBURG, PA 17110, FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF PA, 409 NORTH SECOND STREET HARRISBURG, PA 17101, and CITIZENS BANK 2005
LINGLESTOWN ROAD HARRISBURG, PA 17110 Garnishee(s);
(4) and index this writ in the judgment index
(a) against LINDA WOODRING, defendant(s), and
(b) against PSECU THIRD & WALNUT STREET HARRISBURG, PA 17110, , FIRST
NATIONAL BANK OF PA, 409 NORTH SECOND STREET HARRISBURG, PA 17101, and
CITIZENS BANK 2005 LINGLESTOWN ROAD HARRISBURG, PA 17110, as Garnishee(s), as

a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of Garnishee(s) as follows:

Bank Attachment Only - All assets and accounts, including. but not limited to, bank accounts, brokerage

firm accounts, stocks. c¢d’s, insurance, safety deposit boxes, etc.

(5) Amount Due $3259.09
03
Interest from April 25,2006 $762.93 F q L E D pa #6000 *
‘ aSem LoCCJfL“’“\*S
Minus Payments made $1086.36 . APR 22 2013
9 L A,
William A. Sha
Plus Costs $331.75 oo liam A S 0;@“5
Total $3267.41

David J. Apothaker, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff(s)



Our File No.: 57301

f’ORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Vs. NO.: 06-2022-CD
LINDA WOODRING
Defendant(s) WRIT OF EXECUTION (Money Judgment)
WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may
cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property
from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights,
you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There is a
debtor's exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Attached is a
summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the attached claim form
and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your
exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE
YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE
YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE
PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Susquehanna Valley Legal Services
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone: (717) 784-8760



WRIT OF EXECUTION
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of CLEARFIELD
TO THE SHERIFF OF DAUPHIN COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against: LINDA WOODRING, defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of PSECU
THIRD & WALNUT STREET HARRISBURG, PA 17110, FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA 409 NORTH
SECOND STREET HARRISBURG, PA 17101, and CITIZENS BANK 2005 LINGLESTOWN ROAD
HARRISBURG, PA 17110 as Garnishee(s) and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(a) An attachment has been issued:

(b) Except as provided in paragraph (c), the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the
account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof;

(c) The attachment shall not include

(i) the first $10,000 of each account of the defendant with a bank or other financial institution containing
any funds which are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as being funds that upon
deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law.

(ii) each account of the defendant with a bank or other financial institution in which funds on deposit
exceed $10,000 at any time if all funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as
being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law.

(111) any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other financial institution that total $300 or
less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts shall not be subject to levy and attachment
as determined by the executing officer. The funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant's general
exemption provided in 42 Pa.C.S. § 8123.

(2) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone
other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify such other person that he or she has been added as
a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount Due $3259.09
Interest from April 25, 2006 $762.93
Minus Payments made $1086.36
Costs to be added $331.75
Total . $3267.41

P b,0.
rOthonotafy costs LocO (’\) ,{,&{,d— /%/ _
Dated: f_\,p‘ ‘\ 22 o3 UM

Prothonotary of CLEARFIELD County

By

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW
(1) $300.00 statutory exemption
(2)  Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
(3)  Most wages and unemployment compensation
4 Social Security benefits
(5) Certain retirement funds and accounts
(6) Certain veteran and armed forces benefits
(7) Certain insurance proceeds
(8) Such other exemptions as may be provided by law



NO. 06-2022-CD

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LL.C

VS.
LINDA WOODRING
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Money Judgments)
Claim $3259.09
Interest FromApril 25, $762.93
2006
Minus payments made ~ $1086.36
Costs
Dept. of Court Records  $97.75
Sheriff Fee $234.00

Apothaker & Associates, P.C.
David J. Apothaker, Esquire
520 Fellowship Road C306
PO Box 5496
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054
(800) 672-0215
ID # 38423



PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

Plaintiff CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VSs. NO.: 06-2022-CD
LINDA WOODRING
Defendant(s)
CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
To the Sheriff:

I, the above named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,
(a) I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be
[ 1 (i) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind): ;

[ ] (ii) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

(b) I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption):

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following exemptions:

(a) my $300 statutory exemption: [ ] in cash; [ | in kind (specify property): ;

(b) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should be given to me at
(Address),

(Telephone Number).

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand that false statement
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: Defendant:

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH: Sheriff Ray C. Gerringer, Montour County Courthouse
296 Mill St.
Danville, PA 17821
Phone: 270-271-3019 or 3020




Our File No.: 57301

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs.
LINDA WOODRING NO.: 06-2022-CD

110 S OSMOND STREET
STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801
XXX-XX-9501

PSECU
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA and
CITIZENS BANK

Civil Action

Defendant

i i i g I T g I N N NI g N N g

Garnishee

INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

TO: PSECU, Garnishee:

You are required to file answers to the following Interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service upon you.
Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.

1.

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant(s) any money or were you
liable to defendant(s) on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did defendant(s) claim that you owed
defendant(s) any money or were liable to defendant(s) for any reason?

. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession, custody, control or in

the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one or more persons any property of any nature
owned solely or in part by the defendant(s)?

At the time you were served or any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property of any nature
owed solely or in part by the defendant(s) or in which the defendant held or claimed any interest?

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in which the
defendant(s) had any interest?

. At any time before or after you were served did the defendant(s) transfer or deliver any property to you or to

any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent and what was the consideration thereof?

At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or property to the defendant(s)
or to any person or place pursuant to the defendant’s direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the
defendant(s) against you?



7. 1f you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or any subsequent time did the
defendant(s) have funds on deposit in an account in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring
basis and which are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or
attachment under Pennsylvania or Federal law? If so, identify each account and state the reason for the
exemption and the entity electronically depositing those funds on a recurring basis.

8. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent time did the
defendant(s) have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds on deposit, not including any otherwise
exempt funds, did not exceed the amount of the general exemption under 42PA.C.S.§8123? If so, identify
each account.

9. How much is the value of any property in your possession belonging to the defendant(s)?

10. In the space below, the plaintiff may set forth additional appropriate interrogatories.

Dated: \(((\/\ (b Q -

DaMpothaker, Esquire
APOTHAKER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
520 Fellowship Road C306

PO Box 5496

Mount Laurel, New Jersey 08054
(856) 780-1000

Attorneys for Plaintiff




Our File No.: 57301

)
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC )
) COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff ) CLEARFIELD COUNTY
vSs. )
)
LINDA WOODRING ) NO.: 06-2022-CD
110 S OSMOND STREET )
STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 ) Civil Action
XXX-XX-9501 )
)
Defendant )
)
PSECU )
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA and )
CITIZENS BANK )
Garnishee

INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

TO: FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA, Garnishee:

You are required to file answers to the following Interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service upon you.
Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.

1.

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant(s) any money or were you
liable to defendant(s) on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did defendant(s) claim that you owed
defendant(s) any money or were liable to defendant(s) for any reason?

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession, custody, control or in
the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one or more persons any property of any nature
owned solely or in part by the defendant(s)?

At the time you were served or any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property of any nature
owed solely or in part by the defendant(s) or in which the defendant held or claimed any interest?

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in which the
defendant(s) had any interest?

At any time before or after you were served did the defendant(s) transfer or deliver any property to you or to
any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent and what was the consideration thereof?

At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or property to the defendant(s)
or to any person or place pursuant to the defendant’s direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the
defendant(s) against you? '



7. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or any subsequent time did the
defendant(s) have funds on deposit in an account in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring
basis and which are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or
attachment under Pennsylvania or Federal law? If so, identify each account and state the reason for the
exemption and the entity electronically depositing those funds on a recurring basis.

o

8. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent time did the
defendant(s) have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds on deposit, not including any otherwise
exempt funds, did not exceed the amount of the general exemption under 42PA.C.S.§8123? If so, identify
each account.

9. How much is the value of any property in your possession belonging to the defendant(s)?

10. In the space below, the plaintiff may set forth additional appropriate interrogatories.

Dated: \((( )/l (} _
ol _—

David J. Apothaker, Esquire

APOTHAKER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

520 Fellowship Road C306

PO Box 5496

Mount Laurel, New Jersey 08054

(856) 780-1000

Attorneys for Plaintiff
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Our File No.: 57301

)
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC )
) COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff ) CLEARFIELD COUNTY
VS. )
)
LINDA WOODRING ) NO.: 06-2022-CD
110 S OSMOND STREET )
STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 ) Civil Action
XXX-XX-9501 )
)
Defendant )
)
PSECU )
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA and )
CITIZENS BANK )
' Garnishee

INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

TO: CITIZENS BANK, Garnishee:

You are required to file answers to the following Interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service upon you.
Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.

1.

(OS]

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant(s) any money or were you
liable to defendant(s) on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did defendant(s) claim that you owed
defendant(s) any money or were liable to defendant(s) for any reason?

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession, custody, control or in
the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one or more persons any property of any nature
owned solely or in part by the defendant(s)?

At the time you were served or any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property of any nature
owed solely or in part by the defendant(s) or in which the defendant held or claimed any interest?

At the time you were scrved or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in which the
defendant(s) had any interest?

At any time before or after you were served did the defendant(s) transfer or deliver any property to you or to
any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent and what was the consideration thereof?

At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or property to the defendant(s)
or to any person or place pursuant to the defendant’s direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the
defendant(s) against you?



7. :If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or any subsequent time did the
defendant(s) have funds on deposit in an account in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring
basis and which are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or
attachment under Pennsylvania or Federal law? If so, identify each account and state the reason for the
exemption and the entity electronically depositing those funds on a recurring basis.

B

8. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent time did the
defendant(s) have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds on deposit, not including any otherwise
exempt funds, did not exceed the amount of the general exemption under 42PA.C.S.§8123? If so, identify
each account.

9. How much is the value of any property in your possession belonging to the defendant(s)?

10. In the space below, the plaintiff may set forth additional appropriate interrogatories.

Dated: \{((v‘( L V/

David J. RpGthaker, Esquire
APOTHAKER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
520 Fellowship Road C306

PO Box 5496

Mount Laurel, New Jersey 08054
(856) 780-1000

Attorneys for Plaintiff
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PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC ) onotary/Clerk of Courts
' ) COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff ) CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs. )
) 720’3 C/‘/gqqg 'J < -
LINDA WOODRING ) NO.: 06-2022-CD  ~ 2
110 S OSMOND STREET ) 2 = B
STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801 ) Civil Action g = % il
XXX-XX-9501 ) oz L %ﬁ
Defendant ) = < 5"; e
) = )
PSECU ) w
. FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA and )
CITIZENS BANK )
Garnishee

INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE
TO: PSECU, Garnishee:

You are required to file answers to the following Interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service upon you.
Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.

1. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant(s) any money or were you

liable to defendant(s) on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did defendant(s) claim that you owed
defendant(s) any money or were liable to defendant(s) for any reason? NO.

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession, custody, control or in

the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one or more persons any property of any nature
owned solely or in part by the defendant(s)? YES.

3. At the time you were served or any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property of any nature
owed solely or in part by the defendant(s) or in which the defendant held or claimed any interest? NoO.

4. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in which the
defendant(s) had any interest? yo,

5. At any time before or after you were served did the defendant(s) transfer or deliver any property to you or to
any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent and what was the consideration thereof? NO.

6. Atany time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or property to the defendani(s)

or to any person or place pursuant to the defendant’s direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the
defendant(s) against you? NoO.



7. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or any subsequent time did the
defendant(s) have funds on deposit in an account in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring
basis and which are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or
attachment under Pennsylvania or Federal law? If so, identify each account and state the reason for the
exemption and the entity electronically depositing those funds on a recurring basis. o .

8. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent time did the _
defendant(s) have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds on deposit, not including any otherwise
exempt funds, did not exceed the amount of the general exemption under 42PA.C.S.§8123? If so, identify

cach account. gpp ATTACHED.

9. How much is the value of any property in your possession belonging to the defendant(s)?

SEE ATTACHED.
10. In the space below, the plaintiff may set forth additional appropriate interrogatories. /A

Dated: KL( (\/‘ (5
—

Dawidd Apothaker, Esquire

APOTHAKER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

520 Fellowship Road C306

PO Box 5496

Mount Laurel, New Jersey 08054

(856) 780-1000

Attorneys for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
LLC,

Plaintiff

VS.
Writ Docket No. 2013-CV-3993-NT

06-2022-CD
LINDA GLACE (WOODRING)

. Defendant

PA STATE EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION,
Garnishee

ANSWERS TO INTERROGATORIES

Account # 8501XXXXXX Linda Glace (Woodring) Individual — Dormant Account

Total Account Balance: $0.00
Total Amount Available for Garnishment: $0.00



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC Case Nos.  06-2022-CD

2013 CV 3993 NT

)
)
Plaintiff )
VS. )
) TYPE OF PLEADING:

LINDA WOODRING ) ANSWER TO INTERROGATORIES
)
Defendant )
and )
)
FIRST NATIONAL BANK )
OF PENNSYLVANIA )
Garnishee )

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

First National Bank of Pennsylvania
Garnishee

COUNSEL OF RECORD
FOR THIS PARTY:
Erinn L. Wolfe

Pa. I.D. #210288
Attorney

One F.N.B. Boulevard
Hermitage, PA 16148
(724) 983-2461

46
EILED No
9 MAY 16 2013 (o

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC Case Nos.  06-2022-CD
2013 CV 3993 NT
Plaintiff

Vs.
LINDA WOODRING

Defendant
and

FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF PENNSYLVANIA
Garnishee

R e i i i il g i S g

ANSWER TO INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE,
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA
AND NOW, comes First National Bank of Pennsylvania (“First National Bank”), by
its attorney, Erinn L. Wolfe, and files the following Answer to Interrogatories to

Garnishee, First National Bank, as follows:

1. First National Bank has no accounts in the name of Defendant,
Linda Woodring.
2. No.

3 No.
4 No.
5 No.
6. No.
7 No.
8 No.
9 N/A



10. N/A

WHEREFORE, First National Bank respectfully requests that the Garnishment be

discontinued against First National Bank.

BY

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENN L‘a/

VANIA
Erinn L. Wdife '~/ )Q
Pa. I.D. #210288
Attorney
One F.N.B. Boulevard
Hermitage, PA 16148
(724) 983-2461



VERIFICATION

I, ERINN L. WOLFE, a duly authorized representative of First National Bank of
Pennsylvania, Garnishee, hereby verify that the foregoing Answer to Interrogatories are
true based upon my personal knowledge or information and belief. This statement is

made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. Section 4904 relating to unsworn

FIRST NATIONAL%( EPENNS{( NIA

Erinn L
Attorney

falsification to authorities.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

Case Nos.  06-2022-CD
2013 CV 3993 NT

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC

Plaintiff
VvS.

LINDA WOODRING

Defendant
and

FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF PENNSYLVANIA
Garnishee

R e i i i i i

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the Answer to
Interrogatories was mailed to the following on this 14" day of May 2013.

David J. Apothaker, Esquire
Apothaker & Associates
520 Fellowship Road, C306
P.O. Box 5496
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054-5496

FIRST NATIONAL BANK E PENWANIA

Debble Stefanak
Paralegal

One F.N.B. Boulevard
Hermitage, PA 16148
(724) 983-4838




Our File No.: 57301

APOTHAKER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

By: David J. Apothaker, Esquire
520 Fellowship Road C306

PO Box 5496

Mount Laurel, NJ 08054

(800) 672-0215

Attorneys for Plaintiff

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY
ASSOCIATES, LLC

Plaintiff
VS.

LINDA WOODRING
Defendant
PSECU

Garnishee

ILED

—~ M .b&pm CG¥
e JUN 03 2013 Iz ﬁ#ﬁ/“'fa#uzker

iiiam A. Sh
Pmmo\ggmmem O A1 1‘7 /’ﬂ//L 762
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY

NO.: 06-2022-CD

Civil Action

N’ N’ N’ N N’ N N N N N N S N’ N

PRAECIPE TO DISSOLVE ATTACHMENT EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly mark the attachment against the Garnishee, PSE€CU, djssolved.

v

David I. A})(\iﬁaker, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




Our File No.: 57301

APOTHAKER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

By: David J. Apothaker, Esquire
520 Fellowship Road C306

PO Box 5496

Mount Laurel, NJ 08054

(800) 672-0215

Attorneys for Plaintiff

FILED

™M dpm e

.
& JUN 03 2013 » "*“7 ppotiakie,

William A. Sha@ (
Prothonotary/Clerk of Sefirts ,%q? i 7.60

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY
ASSOCIATES, LLC

Plaintiff
vs.

LINDA WOODRING
Defendant
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA

Garnishee

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY

NO.: 06-2022-CD

Civil Action

R T R N N i N N N

PRAECIPE TO DISSOLVE ATTACHMENT EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly mark the attachment against the Garnishee, FIRST WATIONAL BANK OF PA, dissolved.

Dav\kl_J. Apothaker, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
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Willlam A. Shaw \
Prothonotary/Clerk of Co
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff CLEARFIELD COUNTY
VS.
A0V Cv 399a ™
LINDA WOODRING NO.: 06-2022-CD d ?) g T

110 S OSMOND STREET
STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801

N M e N S N N N N S N N e N N

Civil Action

XXX-XX-9501

Defendant
PSECU _ =
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA and > = -
CITIZENS BANK S =

Garnishee =L

. - s
INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE >

TO: CITIZENS BANK, Gamnishee: «

You are required to file answers to the following Interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service upon you.
Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.

1. Atthe time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant(s) any money or were you

liable to defendant(s) on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did defendant(s) claim that you owed
defendant(s) any money or were liable to defendant(s) for any reason?

2. At the time you were served or at ahy subsequent time was there in your possession, custady, control or in
the joint possession, custody or coptrol of yourself and one or more persons any property of any nature
owned solely or in part by the defendlant(s)?

3

. At the ume you were served or any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property of any nature
owed solely or in part by the defendant(s) or in which the defendant held or claimed any interest?

4. At the time you were served or at

y subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in which the
defendant(s) had any interest?

At any time before or after you werg served did the defendant(s) transfer or deliver any property to you or to
any person or place pursuant to youg direction or consent and what was the consideration thereof?

At any ume after you were served did vou pay, transfer or deliver any money or property to the defendant(s)

or to any person or place pursuany to the defendant s direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the
defendant(s) against you?
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9.

10. In the space below, the plaintiff may set forth additional appropriate interrogatories.

Dated: \l((vlf L

If you are ar other financial institution, at the time you were served or any subsequent time did the

. defendant(s) ave funds on deposit in an account in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring

basis and which are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or
attachment under Pennsylvania or Federal law? If so, identify each account and state the reason for the
exemption and the entity electronically depositinog those funds on a recurring basis.
N

If you are or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subscguent time did t'he
defendant(s)raVe funds on deposit in an account in which the funds on deposit, not including any ot!aerw¥se
exempt funds, did not exceed the amount of the general exemption under 42PA.C.8.§8123? If so, identify
each account. I\jb

How much is the value of any property in your possession belonging to the defendant(s)? @

N

—
David J. Ayptthaker, Esquire
APOTHAKER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
520 Fellowship Road C306

PO Box 5496

Pe n V:I 3 DO’V‘\ 3 (0(80/) Mount Laurel, New Jersey 08054

5esl 5
Ty

(856) 780-1000
Attorneys for Plaintiff

9%

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ’
Notarial Seal
Nancy J, Loy, Notary Public
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Sept. 22, 2016
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES
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06-2022-CD
2013CV3993NT

Certificate of Service

I, Penny Donaldson, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Answers to
Interrogatories has been served upon the following by depositing it in the U. S. Mail, postage

prepaid, this 28 day of MAY, 2013.

OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
1 NORTH SECOND ST
COURTHOUSE

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

DAVID J APOTHAKER, ESQ
APOTHAKER & ASSOCIATES, PC
520 FELLOWSHIP RD

MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054

LINDA WOODRING
2717 STATEVIEW DR
TOLEDO, OH 43609

oA >

P'enny Donaldson




Our File No.: 57301
APOTHAKER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

w7
|d

=
By: David J. Apothaker, Esquire ' =)
520 Fellowship Road C306 m } YSem IS
PO Box 5496 | 4 JUNZ212013 Nokia Yo"
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054 William A. Shaw -
(800) 672-0215 Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts ~ {p

Attorneys for Plaintiff

)
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ) COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
ASSOCIATES, LLC ) CLEARFIELD COUNTY
)
Plaintiff )
vs. ) NO.: 06-2022-CD
)
LINDA WOODRING ) Civil Action
)
Defendant )
)
CITIZENS BANK )
)
Garnishee )

PRAECIPE TO DISSOLVE ATTACHMENT EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly mark the attachment against the Garnishee, CIT S BANK, dissolved.

David J. Apothaker, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



Personal Property

FACE SHEET
File # Case Number Document Type Bankruptcy Case Number
2013-CV-03993-NT WRIT OF
| EXECUTION & 200lp - 2035~
INTERROGATORIES .

| o
Received From: ' F U LE D
Date Received: 5/7/2013 Date Expires:

PEOPLE ASSOCIATED WITH THE CASE 7 SEP 2 520 13

(e
Primary Defendant(s) th°mt;af$a‘e§<hgf
Name: | LINDA WOODRING DOB: o (7(/ Courts
Primary Plaintiff(s)
Name: PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LL.C DOB:
Attorney: ‘ : DAVID APOTHAKER
Firm: APOTHAKER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
Attorney Phone: 856-780-1000
Attorney Address: 520 FELLOWSHIP ROAD, C306 MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054
Garnshee(s)
Name: CITIZENS BANK - GARNISHEE DOB:
Type of Service: PERSON IN CHARGE
Address: 2005 LINGLESTOWN ROAD HARRISBURG, PA 17110
Name: FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA - GARNISHEE DOB:
Type of Service: PERSON IN CHARGE
Address: 409 NORTH SECOND STREET HARRISBURG, PA 17101
Name: PSECU - GARNISHEE DOB:
Type of Service: PERSON IN CHARGE
Address: 3RD & WALNUT STREETS HARRISBURG, PA 17110

PERSONAL PROPERTY INFORMATION

Monies Levied: Date of Sale:
Date of Levy:
District Justice:

COMMENTS

5/9/2013 SENT GARNISHMENTS OUT WITH DEPUTIES

5/10/2013 DEPUTY SHERFEY COMPLETED THE GARNISHMENTS
SENT RETURNS AND WRIT TO STAY TO ATTY

WRIT INMAY LETTER FILE

NEVER RECEIVED FORMAL REQUEST TO STAY BACK FROM ATTY
9/20/2013 RETURNED WRIT TO CLEARFIELD PROTHY - EXPIRED
SENT COPY OF FACE SHEET TO DAUPHIN COUNTY PROTHY

Cash Accounting
Amount Date Added Category ID




$200.00 51912013 Deposit Agency 451288
1397.00) 9/20/2013 Sheriff Costs 460716
($1.94) 9/20/2013 Poundage 460717
($30.00) 9/20/2013 State Fee 460718
($71.06) 9/20/2013 Refund to Atty/Pltf 460719

Total Number of Rows: 5

Balance Due: $0.00
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Our File No.: 57301

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC
Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS. NO.: 06-2022-CD
LINDA WOODRING
Defendant(s) PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
: =
To the Prothonotary: (%O\& Cv Sqqs Y o = 2
Issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter, = " 4, 5=
= i
(1) directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County; “r' B
(2) against LINDA WOODRING, defendant(s); and

i
[ Ly

wo
OF PA, 409 NORTH SECOND STREET HARRISBURG, PA 17101, and CITIZENS BANK 2005

(3) against PSECU THIRD & WALNUT STREET HARRISBURG, PA 17110, FIRST NATIONAL BANK
LINGLESTOWN ROAD HARRISBURG, PA 17110 Gamishee(s);

(4) and index this writ in the judgment index

(a) against LINDA WOODRING, defendant(s), and

(b) against PSECU THIRD & WALNUT STREET HARRISBURG, PA 17110, , FIRST

NATIONAL BANK OF PA, 409 NORTH SECOND STREET HARRISBURG, PA 17101, and
CITIZENS BANK 2005 LINGLESTOWN ROAD HARRISBURG, PA 17110, as Garnishee(s), as
a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of Garnishee(s) as follows:

Bank Attachment Only - All assets and accounts, including, but not limited to, bank accounts, brokerage

firm accounts, stocks, c¢d’s, insurance, safety deposit boxes, etc.

iy, Gt iy, Thiks 10 LB B BUB
(5) Amount Due £3259.09 ‘agﬁ%eg S%ODV tg.fsme ongingl
state! iled in this case.
Interest from April 25,2006 $762.93 ment
Minus Payments made $1086.36 APR 22 201
Plus Costs $331.75 | Atest. Pro: i ‘% %y'/
Total $3267.41 L Clerk of Gourts

David J. Apothaker, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff(s)

Ve N



Our File No.: 57301
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC
Plaintiff CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
vs. NO.: 06-2022-CD
LINDA WOODRING ‘
Defendant(s) WRIT OF EXECUTION (Money Judgment)
WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may
cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property
from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights,

you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There is a
debtor's exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Attached is a
summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the attached claim form
and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your

exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE

YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE
YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE

PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Susquehanna Valley Legal Services
168 East Fifth Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
L
Phone: (717) 784-8760 DU
L oZ:
S B i
Tnr T8 o
M= ! =TTy
N LB.
B o O
o ot ~— T
:j; C:b) i:J ‘o~
- — 7
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WRIT OF EXECUTION

A0\, OV 3993 AT

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of CLEARFIELD
TO THE SHERIFF OF DAUPHIN COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against: LINDA WOODRING, defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of PSECU
THIRD & WALNUT STREET HARRISBURG, PA 17110, FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA 409 NORTH
SECOND STREET HARRISBURG, PA 17101, and CITIZENS BANK 2005 LINGLESTOWN ROAD
HARRISBURG, PA 17110 as Garnishee(s) and to notify the Gamishee(s) that

(a) An attachment has been issued:

(b) Except as provided in paragraph (c), the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the
account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise dlsposmg thereof;

(c) The attachment shall not include

(1) the first $10,000 of each account of the defendant with a bank or other financial institution containing
any funds which are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as being funds that upon
deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law.

(11) each account of the defendant with a bank or other financial institution in which funds on deposit
exceed $10,000 at any time if all funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as
being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law.

(111) any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other financial institution that total $300 or
less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts shall not be subject to levy and attachment
as determined by the executing officer. The funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant's general
exemption provided in 42 Pa.C.S. § 8123,

(2) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone
other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify such other person that he or she has been added as
a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount Due $3259.09 \ )

Interest from April 25, 2006 $762.93 Taughin Co. P“*\“l $ 37504
Minus Payments made $1086.36

Costs to be added $331.75

Total $3267.41

Prothonotary costs >0 00

(ot A o

Prothonotary of CLEARFIELD County

Dated: AQ(' N 22 D03

Pat
o2
B—"IL— ot 2 i
" Ldnaad o E-, -
'U

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL 'LAW
e)) $300.00 statutory exemptlon z
(2) Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
3) Most wages and unemployment compensation —i
4) Social Security benefits
(%) Certain retirement funds and accounts
(6) Certain veteran and armed forces benefits
(7) Certain insurance proceeds
(8) Such other exemptions as may be provided by law

=0
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NO. 06-2022-CD

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC

V8.

LINDA WOODRING

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Money Judgments)

Claim $3259.09
Interest FromApril 25,  $762.93
2006

Minus payments made  $1086.36

Costs
Dept. of Court Records  $97.75
Sheriff Fee $234.00

Apothaker & Associates, P.C.

David J. Apothaker, Esquire
520 Fellowship Road C306
PO Box 5496
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054
(800) 672-0215
1D # 38423
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PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

Plaintiff CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS. NO.: 06-2022-CD
LINDA WOODRING
Defendant(s)
CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
To the Sheriff:

I, the above named defendaht, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,
(a) I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be
[ ] ) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

[ 1(11) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

(b) I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption):

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following exemptions:

(a) my $300 statutory exemption: [ ] in cash; [ ] in kind (specify property): ;

(b) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

[ request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should be given to me at
(Address),

(Telephone Number).

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand that false statement
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: Defendant:

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH: Sheriff Ray C. Gerringer, Montour County Courthouse
296 Mill St.
Danville, PA 17821
Phone: 270-271-3019 or 3020
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